UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

BERKELEY e DAVIS ¢ IRVINE ¢ LOS ANGELES ¢« MERCED e RIVERSIDE

SAN DIEGO e SAN FRANCISCO e SANTA BARBARA ¢ SANTA CRUZ

NOTICE OF MEETING
REGULAR MEETING OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE ACADEMIC SENATE

Wednesday, November 10, 2004
10:00 am - 1:00 pm

VIA TELECONFERENCE
FOR INFORMATION ON HOW TO PARTICIPATE
PLEASE CALL (510) 987-9458 or Your Divisional Senate Office

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS

MINUTES
Minutes of the Meeting of May 12, 2004
Appendix A: Assembly Attendance, May 12, 2004
Minutes of the Special Meeting of June 30, 2004
Appendix A: Assembly Attendance, June 30, 2004

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE PRESIDENT
Robert C. Dynes

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIR
George Blumenthal

SPECIAL ORDERS
A. Consent Calendar

UCLA Division’s Request for a VVariance to Senate Regulation 764
B. Annual Reports (2003-04)

Academic Council

Academic Freedom

Academic Personnel

Affirmative Action and Diversity

Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools

11
12
15

16

16

16

20
25
28
32
35

Next regular meeting of the Assembly: March 9, 2005. To be held either by teleconference or face-to-face

on the UC Berkeley-Clark Kerr Campus.




VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

Committee on Committees

Coordinating Committee on Graduate Affairs
Educational Policy

Faculty Welfare

Information Technology and Telecommunication Policy
Library

Planning and Budget

Preparatory Education

Privilege and Tenure

Research Policy

REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES (none)

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
A. Academic Council
e George Blumenthal, Chair
1. The Assembly adoption of “Sturgis Standard Code of
Parliamentary Procedure” as its rules of order to govern
questions of order not covered by Senate legislation. (action)
2. Academic Council Special Committee on National Labs (ACSCONL)
(oral report)
o George Blumenthal, Academic Council Chair (oral report)
o Cliff Brunk, ACSCONL Chair

B.  University Committee on Educational Policy (action)
¢ Joseph Kiskis, Chair
1. Proposed Amendment to Senate Bylaws 170 and 180 and
Senate Regulation 544
2. Proposed Amendment to Senate Regulation 630 B

C. Committee on Faculty Welfare (UCFW) (oral report)
¢ John Oakley, Chair,
An update on 04-05 UCFW activities
D. Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools (BOARS) (oral report)
e Michael Brown, Chair
An update on 04-05 BOARS activities
UNIVERSITY AND FACULTY WELFARE REPORT (none)
PETITIONS OF STUDENTS (none)
UNFINISHED BUSINESS (none)

NEW BUSINESS

38
40
43
48
51
56
59
62
65
67

71

73

73

78

80

80





