UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO • SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ



NOTICE OF MEETING REGULAR MEETING OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE ACADEMIC SENATE

Wednesday, November 10, 2004 10:00 am - 1:00 pm

VIA TELECONFERENCE FOR INFORMATION ON HOW TO PARTICIPATE PLEASE CALL (510) 987-9458 or Your Divisional Senate Office

I.	ROL	L CALL OF MEMBERS	1
II.	MIN	UTES	
	Mi	nutes of the Meeting of May 12, 2004	2
	Ap	pendix A: Assembly Attendance, May 12, 2004	11
	Mi	nutes of the Special Meeting of June 30, 2004	12
	Ap	pendix A: Assembly Attendance, June 30, 2004	15
III.	ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE PRESIDENT		16
	Ro	bert C. Dynes	
IV.	ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIR		16
	Ge	orge Blumenthal	
V.	SPECIAL ORDERS		
	A.	Consent Calendar	16
		UCLA Division's Request for a Variance to Senate Regulation 764	
	В.	Annual Reports (2003-04)	
		Academic Council	20
		Academic Freedom	25
		Academic Personnel	28
		Affirmative Action and Diversity	32
		Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools	35

Next regular meeting of the Assembly: March 9, 2005. To be held either by teleconference or face-to-face on the UC Berkeley-Clark Kerr Campus.

		Committee on Committees	38		
		Coordinating Committee on Graduate Affairs	40		
		Educational Policy	43		
		Faculty Welfare	48		
		Information Technology and Telecommunication Policy	51		
		Library	56		
		Planning and Budget	59		
		Preparatory Education	62		
		Privilege and Tenure	65		
		Research Policy	67		
VI.	REI	PORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES (none)			
VII.	REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES				
	A. Academic Council				
		• George Blumenthal, Chair			
		1. The Assembly adoption of "Sturgis Standard Code of			
		Parliamentary Procedure" as its rules of order to govern			
		questions of order not covered by Senate legislation. (action)	71		
		2. Academic Council Special Committee on National Labs (ACSCONL)			
		(oral report)	73		
		• George Blumenthal, Academic Council Chair (oral report)			
		Cliff Brunk, ACSCONL Chair			
	В.	University Committee on Educational Policy (action)			
		• Joseph Kiskis, Chair			
		1. Proposed Amendment to Senate Bylaws 170 and 180 and	73		
		Senate Regulation 544			
		2. Proposed Amendment to Senate Regulation 630 B	78		
	C. Committee on Faculty Welfare (UCFW) (oral report)				
		• John Oakley, Chair,	80		
		An update on 04-05 UCFW activities			
	D.	Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools (BOARS) (oral report)	80		
		• Michael Brown, Chair			
		An update on 04-05 BOARS activities			
VIII.	UNI	UNIVERSITY AND FACULTY WELFARE REPORT (none)			
IX.	PETITIONS OF STUDENTS (none)				
Χ.	UNI	UNFINISHED BUSINESS (none)			
XI.	NEW BUSINESS				